

PREVAILED	Roll Call No
FAILED	Ayes
WITHDRAWN	Noes
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1282 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 1, between lines 7 and 8, begin a new paragraph and insert:
2	"(b) The following apply to an act done or omitted by a
3	nonprofit corporation in connection with the nonprofit
4	corporation's provision of services described in section 7(a) of this
5	chapter under a contract entered into with the department:
6	(1) The nonprofit corporation is liable only to the state for the
7	act or omission.
8	(2) The nonprofit corporation's liability for the act or
9	omission is limited to the liability that would attach to the
0	department under IC 34-13-3 for the same act or omission.".
1	Page 1, line 8, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
2	Page 1, line 8, delete "individual or" and insert "officer or
3	employee of".
4	Page 1, line 9, after "not" insert "personally".
5	Page 1, line 10, delete "individual's or nonprofit" and insert
6	"officer's or employee's".

MO128201/DI 119 2023

1	Page 1, line 11, delete "corporation's".	
	(Reference is to HB 1282 as printed January 26, 2023.)	
	Representative Judy	

MO128201/DI 119 2023